From: Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 06, 2019 12:10 PM

To: Susan Yogi; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN); Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC); Poling, Jeanie (CPC); Hong, Seung Yen (CPC); Exline, Susan
(CPC); Joe Kirchofer

Cc: Paine, Carli (MTA); Dreger, Mark (MTA); Hildreth, Casey (MTA)

Subject: RE: PROPOSED new DEIR dates

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Offhand these dates work for RCP. Also wonder if we just push the CAC to first week in October — since we normally
meet the first Monday’s of the month. Not critical but may reduce scheduling and messaging.

K

Kearstin Dischinger| Project Manager and Policy Planner
BRIDGE Housing | 415.321.3515

From: Susan Yogi [mailto:SYogi@esassoc.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2019 12:03 PM

To: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Poling,
Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Exline, Susan (CPC)
<susan.exline@sfgov.org>; Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Joe Kirchofer
<Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>

Cc: Paine, Carli (MTA) <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>; Dreger, Mark (MTA) <Mark.Dreger@sfmta.com>; Hildreth, Casey
(MTA) <Casey.Hildreth@sfmta.com>

Subject: RE: PROPOSED new DEIR dates

This works for ESA.

From: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2019 10:43 AM

To: Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung
Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Exline, Susan (CPC) <susan.exline@sfgov.org>; Kearstin Dischinger
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Joe Kirchofer <Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com>
Cc: Paine, Carli (MTA) <Carli.Paine@sfmta.com>; Dreger, Mark (MTA) <Mark.Dreger@sfmta.com>; Hildreth, Casey
(MTA) <Casey.Hildreth@sfmta.com>

Subject: PROPOSED new DEIR dates

Hello all -

Below are the hot-off-the-presses new dates for the DEIR. Please review and REPLY ALL WITH CONFIRMATION that the
dates work for you/your teams. We are locking in the Planning Commission hearing date ASAP. These dates represent a
2-week delay.

DEIR Release: Wednesday, August 7"
DEIR Planning Commission Hearing: Thursday, September 12"
DEIR Comment Period Close: Monday, September 23"



New Proposed BRCAC September Meeting: Monday, September 30" (we will need Carli, Mark D., Casey H. from SFMTA;
Kearstin & Joe — you will need your transportation/design team)

Notes: the Planning Commission calendar was full on 9/5 which is why we’re pushed 2 weeks. The CAC meeting is
scheduled for 9/10 but we do not want to hold it during the comment period (legal and communication issues).
Leigh Lutenski

Project Manager, Joint Development

Office of Economic and Workforce Development

San Francisco City Hall, Room 448

Direct: 415-554-6679

Email: [eigh.lutenski@sfgov.org




